Kingdom Of Saudi Arabia Ministry Of Education King Khalid University

Scholarship Administration

January 05, 2022

المملكة العربية السعودية وزارة التعليم جامعة الملك خالد

إدارة الابتعاث

To Whom It May Concern: Financial Guarantee Letter

This letter will serve as a financial guarantee letter for hanan hamuwd hamd alruwithi who has been granted a full scholarship for the following program(s).

Program: Language Program and Master (Journalism)

Duration of the scholarship: 3 years from the date of joining the program.

alruwithi has been awarded a full scholarship by King Khalid University (Sponsor) to complete his to complete his/her Language Program and Master in the UK.

The King Khalid University takes full responsibility for all expenses such as tuition fees,

accommodation, health insurance and other items related to his studies and his/her family

expenditure during his/her whole stay as a student in the UK.

The Saudi Arabian Cultural Mission in the UK will serve to act as a liaison between King Khalid and your institute relates to scholarship matters. Please contact:

Saudi Arabian Cultural Bureau Cultural Attache's Office 630 Chiswick High Road London W4 sRY, UK

If you need any further information regarding alruwithi's scholarship and his/her employment at King Khalid University, please feel free to contact us at Phone: +966 17 2419090 or email: scholarship@kku.edu.sa during office hours from 08:00 AM to 02:00 PM (GMT+3) (Sunday to Thursday).

Sincerely,

Mohammed S Alshehri, M.H.S, Ph.D. Director-General Scholarship Administration King Khalid University Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

